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WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS

Extended COVID-19 Learning
Plan Update

R e

@ A Legislative Requirement

» On August 20, 2020 Governor Whitmer signed
House Bill 5913 into law as Public Act 149.
Section 98a states that in order to receive state
aid for 2020-2021, districts must provide for
instruction under an extended COVID-19 Learning
Plan (“Plan”) that has been approved by an
intermediate district or authorizing body.

» The legislation also requires a monthly update to
the Board of Education.
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@ Some Important Dates

» October 1, 2020 - Plans must be submitted to the
Macomb Intermediate School District and published
on the District Website under the transparency tab.

» October 7, 2020 - Count Day

» October 19, 2020 - All students K-3 must be screened
in reading.

» November 6, 2020 - All students K-8 must be assessed
in reading and math.

» February 1, 2021 - An update, with student data, on
our progress on our plan must be published.

» June 30, 2021 - A second update, with updated
student data, on our progress must be published.

@ Updates to our Plan

» Updates for this month:

» How are we providing instruction?

» Currently, we are providing both hybrid/in-persen and virtual learning to students
based on family preferences.

» How are we servicing Special Education Students?

» Qur district is in compliance with state requirements on Contingency Learning Plan
documents, and is servicing special education students remotely at this time.

» How are we consulting with the health department?

» We continue to work with the Macomb County Health Department. Their guidance
allows us to update our Preparedness and Response Plan,

» Where are we on our Benchmark Assessments?

» We met the timeline for assessing students in grades K-8, and met the timeline to
published scores to parents.

» What are our attendance rates?
» Overall, to this point, our attendance rates have been very strong.
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& Next Steps

» Our Spring Benchmark Data:

» Our spring NWEA assessment, which will provide much of the
data for our final update for the year, has gone very well.

» Elementary teachers are currently assessing students in reading
using the DRA assessment, which will keep us on track to meet
timelines.

@ Wrapping Up

» Thank you for your ongoing support, any
questions?
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Warren Consolidated Schools

Creating Dynamic Futures through Student Achievement, High Expectations, and Strong Relationships

VMIEMORANDUM

Pandemic Response Manager
To: John Bernia
From: Jodi Badder ?5
Date: March 29, 2021
RE! Positive Case Report

The charts below represent the total number of positive and probable cases for the
district from 2/13/2021 through 3/26/2021.

As a reminder, a probable case is defined as an individual who has been exposed to the
virus and has symptoms, but has not received a positive test result.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Students — Total of 103

Building Total Positive | Total Probable
Beer

Black

Carleton

Carter

Cousino
Cousino/CPC
Cousino/SHHS
Community HS/CPC
Cromie

Green Acres
Grissom

Harwood

Holden

Jefferson

Lean
MMSTC/MS2TC
Siersma

Sterling
Sterling/CPC

Susick

Warren Mott
Warren Mott/CPC
Wilde

Wilkerson

Willow Woods 1

N|= WM

6 athletes

1 athlete

1 1 athlete

RNINIWNININ | === N0 W|[ = —
—

PR
o
w

7 athletes

1 athlete

~N = (INOooA~




Staff — total of 19

Building Total Union Group
Positive
Angus/Fillmore 1 Exempt
Black 3 1815, WEA
Carleton 1 WEA
Carter/Holden/Wilde 1 WEA
Cousino 2 1815, Other
CPC 1 WEA
Fillmore 1 WAA
Grissom 1 WAA
Lean 2 WEA
Service Center 2 1346
Sterling 1 WEA
Susick/Green Acres 1 WEA
Wilde 1 1815
Wilkerson 1 WEA




Covid Pupil Accounting Transparency Report

School Name
Warren Mott High School
Cousino High School
Cromie Elementary School
Green Acres Elementary School

Middle School Math Science Tech Center

Black Elementary School

Wilde Elementary School
Hatherly Educational Center

Lean Elementary School

Siersma Elementary School
Susick Elementary School
Wilkerson Elementary School
Carter Middle School

Beer Middle School

Grissom Middle School

Willow Woods Elementary School
Harwood Elementary School
Sterling Hts High School

Carleton Middle School

Holden Elementary School
Jefferson Elementary School
WCS Community High School
Macomb Math Science Tech Center
District Totals

Warren Consolidated Schools

Date Range
2/13/2021-3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021-3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021-3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021
2/13/2021-3/26/2021
2/13/2021 - 3/26/2021

Enrolled
1459
1293

509
488
86
451
521
218
553
528
464
444
763
792
735
349
465
1455
684
339
428
155
125
13305

Eligible
1459
1293

508
488
86
450
521
217
549
526
464
444
763
791
735
348
465
1454
684
339
428
155
125
13293

Percent
100.00%
100.00%
99.80%
100.00%
100.00%
99.78%
100.00%
99.54%
99.28%
99.62%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.87%
100.00%
99.71%
100.00%
99.93%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
99.91%
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Rddendum Ne.

@ WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS

2021 Summer Programs

Board of Education Meeting,
April 21, 2021

ST

ir rrienbom K Insten
s sk
V¢

@ Before we begin

» Utilizing grant funds, this summer, all of our
programs in WCS will be offered to registered
students free of charge.




4/14/2021 ,

& For High School Students:

High School Credit Recovery-
» Semester 1:

June 28-July 15

(No class July 5%, Make-up date July 9)
» Semester 2:

July 19-August 5

& For Middle School Students:

» Math Mindset MISD program Session A:
June 28-July 22 (no class July 5%),
Mon-Thurs, 4 hours

» Literacy:

July 26-August 13,
Program details TBD

» 6t grade transition camp:

Week of August 16 and 23




4/14/2021

@ For Elementary School Students:

B PreK (WoF) MISD KinderConnect Program:

e June 28-July 23
(no class July 5, Make-up date July 23),
Mon-Thurs, 4 hours per day

* In person or Virtual
« Location TBD

P K-5:

e 2 week mini sessions Literacy/Math/SEL
Mon-Fri, 4 hours per day
« In Person and Virtual
« Locations - TBD plus virtual
Session 1: June 28-July 9 (no class July 5)
Session 2: July 19-30
Session 3: August 9-20

e Kindergarten, 15t Grade transition sessions:
August TBD by schools

@& In Addition:

» This summer, many of our teachers have offered
to lead Enrichment Programs for students.

» Fitness, outdoor activities, book clubs, art,
writing, coding, performing arts, film, and
academic preparation are all examples.
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@ Next steps:

» We will publish information to the community on
an “Extended Learning Opportunity” website,
with locations, times and registration information.

& Wrapping Up

» Thank you for your ongoing support, any
questions?
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WARREN CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS

2021-2022 Virtual Academy

Board of Education Meeting,
April 21, 2021

@ Key Assumptions in our Planning

» There will still be COVID-19 cases in the fall of 2021
in Michigan, and specifically, in Macomb County.

» People will continue to be vaccinated, which could
impact the need to quarantine after an exposure.
However, our plan assumes there will still be
mandatory quarantines next fall.

» We believe the Pupil Accounting Manual, which
governs our operations, will return to the 2019/2020
rules (180 days, 1098 hours of instruction).
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@ Virtual Academy - Key things to know

» Option for families for children to learn completely
online for a semester/trimester or the entire school
year.

» Must be all virtual or all in-person

» Taught by WCS teachers, delivering our curriculum,
aligned to state standards.

» At this time, some programs, such as WCSPA, CPC,
MS2TC, MMSTC, MSVPA, TK are only offered in person.

» Students who hold seats in these programs who choose the virtual
academy will not lose their spots.

» Schoology is our platform, with supplemental support
from WebEX.

& For an Elementary Student:

A Sample Elementary (K-5) Virtual Learning Day,
Classes meet Monday through Friday

Teacher and Student Set up Time-log on to Schoology, review any daily announcements

8:00 am - 8:15 am % ¥ 1 : N
from teacher, organize learning space, optional morning meeting

ELA instruction- incorporates whole group instruction, small group instruction, transition

h -10:15 ; + . + " H
815 am times and independent student work time, embed Social Studies & Science literacy content |

10:15 am - 10:30 am A.M. Student Recess, Brain Break, Movement

10:30 am - 11:30 am Lunch/Recess, Brain Break, Movement/Independent Reading Time

i Math instruction- incorporates whole group instruction, small group instruction, transition |

11:30 am=1.00.pm : times and independent student work time

1:00 pm - 1:45 pm | Teacher Prep/Student Elective-live instruction
1:45 pm —2:00 pm P.M. Student Recess, Brain Break, Movement
2:00 pm —3:00 pm . Science or Social Studies instruction or time for student support services




® For a Secondary Student:

A Sample Secondary (6-12) Virtual Learning Day,
Classes meet Monday through Friday

8:00 am —9:00 am

9:10 am - 10:10 am

10:20 am - 11:20 am

11:20 am - 12:00 pm

12:00 pm - 1:00 pm

1:10 pm — 2:10 pm

2:20 pm —3:20 pm

Math

ELA

Social Studies

Lunch/Break

Science

Elective 1

Elective 2

& For Students with Disabilities:

» Students who receive special education services
ARE eligible to register and take classes through

our virtual academy.

» Our district must determine, for each Special
Education student, how we provide “Free and
Appropriate Public Education” (FAPE) services.

» Our district would determine through the IEP
process, whether, with special education and
related and supplemental services, the virtual
program can provide the student’s FAPE services.

4/14/2021
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& Other Considerations:

» The Pupil Services Manual will require students to
be online, receiving instruction for 180 days of
school and 1098 hours.

» Our current plan allows quarantined students to
move back and forth between remote learning
and in-person, a move to a virtual academy would
limit that ability.

@ Another Important Consideration:

» In some cases, particularly at the high school level,
students have not been regularly attending their virtual
classes.

» Board of Education policy 5120 allows for the
Superintendent/designee to “assign a student to a school
other than that designated by the attendance area when
such exception is justified by circumstances and is in the
best interest of the student.”

» After the first semester of 2021/2022, if virtual students
were falling behind on their credits for graduation, schools
would have to analyze the pandemic and if an in-person
option may be more appropriate.




4/14/2021

@ Next steps:

» We will publish information to the community.

» To ensure we can properly staff our program,
interested families will have the opportunity to
register for our Virtual Academy between April 26
and May 21.

Wrapping Up

» Thank you for your ongoing support, any
questions?




